ITEM 146-2801-R0310

<u>Authorization to Confer the Title of Professor Emeritus of</u>
<u>Music upon Dr. Janice L. Wiberg; Montana State University – Northern</u>

THAT:

Upon the occasion of the retirement of Dr. Janice Wiberg from the faculty of Montana State University-Northern, the faculty wishes to express its appreciation for her years of dedicated and valued service to the University, the College of Education, Arts & Sciences and Nursing, and the State of Montana by recommending that the rank of Professor Emeritus be conferred upon Dr. Wiberg by the Board of Regents of the Montana University System.

EXPLANATION:

Dr. Janice Wiberg joined MSU-Northern in 1979 as a member of the music department. As the years passed, Dr. Wiberg became the heart and soul of the music department teaching music history, music theory, vocal music ensemble and applied music. In addition, Dr. Wiberg developed and taught the humanities course. Towards the end of her career Dr. Wiberg studied and obtained certification from the Spanish government to teach Spanish. For the last three years of her tenure, she was the Spanish instructor for MSU-Northern.

Dr. Wiberg was a very active member of the MSU-Northern Community. She served on numerous academic senate subcommittees including the financial aid and general education committees. She participated in numerous National Endowment for the Humanities summer seminars.

It is with great fondness and respect that the faculty and staff of Montana State University Northern request permission to award this honor to Dr. Janice Wiberg.